\$40.00 15783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
El Portal Group, Inc.		07/29/2003	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWT, Inc.	
Street Address:	7401 Boone Avenue North	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1578324	EL PORTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: shouse@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Weinstein/Sarah House
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	366175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
Signature:	/Sarah M House/
	TRADEMARK

900110569 REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0498

Date:	07/03/2008				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=WTT, Inc Certificate of Merger (El Portal Group, Inc.)#page1.tif					
source=WTT, Inc Certificate of Merger (El Portal Group, Inc.)#page2.tif					
source=WTT_Inc Certificate of Merger (FL Portal Group, Inc.)#page3 tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0499 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EL PORTAL GROUP, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WWT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WWT, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3256579 8100М

080755367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6706210

DATE: 07-03-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0500

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
EL PORTAL GROUP, INC.,
a Nevada corporation,

WITH AND INTO

WWT, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation, WWT, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of the surviving corporation are WWT, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that the name and state of incorporation of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation are El Portal Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 29, 2003, by and between WWT, Inc. and El Portal Group, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is WWT, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation following the merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the following office of the surviving corporation: 7401 Boone Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of El Portal Group, Inc. is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this certificate of merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. (Delaware time) on July 30, 2003.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been executed by a duly authorized officer of WWT, Inc. as of the 29th day of July, 2003.

WWT, INC.

Name: David L. Rogers

Title: President

M1:1014021.01

RECORDED: 07/03/2008

2